the Kosovo Intellectual Property Agency; the General Directorate of 
Accreditation;  the Kosovo Metrology Agency; the Kosovo Standardization Agency; 
and the Market Inspectorate within the Ministry of Industry, Entrepreneurship, and 
Trade, with a total of one hundred and eighty-five (185) employees 13from one 
hundred and eighty-eight (188), as was foreseen in Regulation No. 29/2012 on the 
Internal Organization and Job Classification of the Ministry of Trade and Industry. 14 
The Ministry of Industry and Trade, prior to its merger with Entrepreneurship, 
consisted of eight (8) Departments and twenty (20) Divisions in total, while the

[...]

2011/19 on the Executive Branch of the Temporary Institutions of Self-Government 
in Kosovo.22

Organization
Regulation (OPM) No. 01/2021 on the Internal Organization and Job Classification 
of the Ministry of Internal Affairs defines the total number of employees in the 
Ministry of Internal Affairs, which is three hundred and ninety-five (395) 23from 
eight hundred and thirty-one (831) , as was foreseen in Regulation No. 11/2018 
for the Amendment and Supplementation of Regulation No. 36/2013 on the 
Internal Organization and Job Classification of the Ministry of Internal Affairs.24 
The Ministry of Internal Affairs, prior to its merger with the Ministry of Public

[...]

the Ministry of Finance, and is now named the Ministry of Finance, Labor, and 
Transfers.

Organization
Regulation No. 17/2017 on the Internal Organization and Job Classification of 
the Ministry of Finance defines the total number of employees in the Ministry 
of Finance, Labor, and Transfers, which is two hundred and eight (208).30   

The Ministry of Finance, Labor, and Transfers consists of the Minister's Cabinet, the 
Secretary General Office, twelve (12) departments, and thirty-three (33) divisions.

Managerial positions
The Ministry of Finance, Labor, and Transfers, out of the 12 departments and offices,

[...]

Minister, Deputy Ministers, General 
Secretary, Departments and Divisions.

Departments are organized into divisions that exercise competences in related 
fields.

The total number of employees in the Ministry of Local Government Administration 
(MAPL) is one hundred and fifty-four (154), of which one hundred and thirty-seven 
(137) employees are in the civil staff and seventeen (17) employees are in the 
political staff .

Status after restructuring
The Ministry of Local Government Administration has remained unaffected by the 
restructuring process.

Table […]

Organizational